PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
Copy for:	utu and Oama	RESOLUTION NO. G-1527	
D:	rig. and Copy o Secretary RESOLUTION irector umerical File lphabetical File ccounting Officer	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: Gas DATE: July 27, 1971	
St	SUBJECT: Order Authorizing Modification of Rate Area Boundary Lines		
Ju Pu Lo	WHEREAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY by Advice Letter No. 830, filed July 1, 1971, having requested authority under Sections 454 and 455 of the Public Utilities Code to file modified rate area boundary lines in Los Angeles County as set forth on Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 12375 to 12379-G, inclusive, and WHEREAS: The proposed revisions are for the purpose of eliminating the division of a new residential development into two separate rate areas, and WHEREAS: The proposed revisions will result in a decrease in bills for the average residential customer by placing all affected customers in the lower of the two rate schedules, and		
di			
th			
	WHEREAS: This filing involves the necessary inclusion of minor increases under certain circumstances, and WHEREAS: We find these increases are justified; therefore, good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Sections 454 and 455 of the California Public Utilities Code to make the above sheets effective on July 31, 1971. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above sheets shall be marked to show that such sheets were issued under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1527.		
Ca			
su			
		•	
	and the same of th	•	
	•	•	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 27th day of July 19.71, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:			

Secretary